FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RETURN FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	7 06-14	4-2000	INFRASOFT
TM05/REV03 Tab settings Tab settings			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nt	achod origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	- 1013	81004 ss of receiv	ing party(ies):
I.S.I. Group, Inc.			_
	ONTHAN	F Name: Mine Safety Applian	nces Company
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 121 Gamm	na Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Pittsburgh	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15238</u>
☑ Corporation-State New Mexico			
☐ Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □	Merger		nsylvania
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Udesignation is	Jnited States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: May 17, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
: 		1,805,933	
Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	
Name: James G. Uber		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Mine Safety Appliances Company		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 426		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15230			
06/14/2000 JJALLAN2 00000016 1805933			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP			
Q. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Stephanie J. Cassidy			May 18, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			Date Date
Tota	I number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	DÉMARK

REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, I.S.I. Group, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of New Mexico and having a place of business at 211 Conchas S.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,805,933 registered November 23 1993 for the mark "INFRASOFT" and the goodwill and business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 121 Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark covered by said United States Trademark Registration and the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I.S.I. Group, Inc. does hereby assign unto Mine Safety Appliances Company all right, title and interest in and to the mark covered by said aforementioned Trademark Registration together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the // day of May, 2000.

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

I.S.I. GROUP, INC.

Dennis L. Zeitler

Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0529